## MAEER MIT PUNE'S PHYSIOTHERAPY COLLEGE, TALEGAON DABHADE

FEE STRUCTURE FOR 1 <sup>ST</sup> YEAR M.P.T COURSE ACADEMIC YEA	ス フロフス-フム

		Fee for 85% State Quota Candidate				
Particulars		All State Quota Candidate Excluding SC and ST Category	# Reserved Category SC and ST (Family income above 2.50 lakhs)	# Reserved Category SC and ST (Family income below 2.50 lakhs)	Fee for 15% NRI Quota	Fee for 15% Against NRI Quota
Tuition Fee	Per Year	142014.00	142014.00	0.00	710070.00	710070.00
Development Fee	Per Year	14486.00	14486.00	0.00	72430.00	72430.00
Eligibility Fee	One Time	9700.00	9700.00	9700.00	9700.00	9700.00
Univ. Pro Rata, Devep. Fees & Disaster Mang. Fund	One Time	310.00	310.00	310.00	310.00	310.00
Total		166510.00	166510.00	10010.00	792510.00	792510.00

Fees to be paid in form of DD (Nationalized Bank Only) in favour of "MAEER's College of Physiotherapy, Talegaon Dabhade" Payable at Pune.

## Subject to change in Tuition Fee & Development Fee as per the directions by Fees Regulating Authority, Govt. of Maharashtra.

- 1) SC & ST Reserve Category students must fulfill the criteria/provision/conditions laid down by Government of Maharashtra to get the fee benefits.
- 2) If any candidate leaves the course after Cut- off date and / or during the Course he / she will have to pay full fee of the entire course i.e. 2 years
- 3) The concession in the tuition fee can be considered by the management depending on case to case basis and on the application by concerned candidate asking for concession in fees.

## Hostel Fee Structure for Boys and Girls Hostel AY 2023-24

## **Hostel Accommodation (Optional)**

Hoster Accommodation (Optional)							
Hostel Fee	Per Year	Rs. 70000.00					
Hostel Deposit (Refundable) For New Admission only	One Time	Rs. 70000.00	Fees to be paid in form of DD <b>(Nationalized Bank Only)</b> in favour of <b>"MAEER Hostel"</b> Payable at Pune.				
TOTAL		Rs. 140000.00					

- 1) Hostel Fees will be subject to revision in Hostel Fees by the Management.
- 2) Mess Charges Extra.